505612342 08/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5659144

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEAS	RELEASE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
	Name	Name			Execution Date	
WORKMAN NYDEGGEF					08/08/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	HEALTH, INC.					
Street Address:	126 WI	EST SEGO LIL	Y DRIVE, SUITE 195	5		
City:	SAND	/				
State/Country:	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84070					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(801)328-1707				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(801)328-1707 • the e-mail ad	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be nlaw.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	(801)328-1707) the e-mail ad 1; if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be nlaw.com YDEGGER FEMPLE, SUITE 1000	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(801)328-1707) the e-mail ad 1; if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be nlaw.com YDEGGER	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(801)328-1707) the e-mail ad 1; if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be hlaw.com YDEGGER TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111	e sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(801)328-1707 the e-mail ad i; if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1 SALT LAKE C 18837.2	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be hlaw.com YDEGGER TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111	9 sent 0	t via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(801)328-1707) the e-mail ad 1; if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1 SALT LAKE C 18837.2 JENS C.	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be nlaw.com YDEGGER FEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111 .1	9 sent 0	t via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(801)328-1707) the e-mail ad 1; if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1 SALT LAKE C 18837.2 JENS C.	dress first; if that is successful, it will be Naw.com YDEGGER TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111 .1 . JENKINS, REG. NC	9 sent 0	t via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	e sent to provided	(801)328-1707 the e-mail ad if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N' 60 E SOUTH 1 SALT LAKE C 18837.2 JENS C. /JENS C	dress first; if that is successful, it will be Naw.com YDEGGER TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111 .1 . JENKINS, REG. NC	9 sent 0	t via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=18837-Release#p	e sent to provided JMBER: bage1.tif	(801)328-1707 the e-mail ad if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1 SALT LAKE C 18837.2 JENS C /JENS C	dress first; if that is successful, it will be Naw.com YDEGGER TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111 .1 . JENKINS, REG. NC	9 sent 0	t via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ADDRESS DO	e sent to provided JMBER: page1.tif	(801)328-1707 the e-mail ad if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1 SALT LAKE C 18837.2 JENS C /JENS C	dress first; if that is successful, it will be Naw.com YDEGGER TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111 .1 . JENKINS, REG. NC	9 sent 0	t via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=18837-Release#p	e sent to provided JMBER: page1.tif page2.tif page3.tif	(801)328-1707 the e-mail ad if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1 SALT LAKE C 18837.2 JENS C /JENS C	dress first; if that is successful, it will be Naw.com YDEGGER TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111 .1 . JENKINS, REG. NC	9 sent 0	t via US M	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=18837-Release#p ource=18837-Release#p	e sent to provided JMBER: page1.tif page2.tif page3.tif	(801)328-1707 the e-mail ad if that is uns 8015339800 docketing@wn WORKMAN N 60 E SOUTH 1 SALT LAKE C 18837.2 JENS C /JENS C	dress first; if that is successful, it will be Naw.com YDEGGER TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 ITY, UTAH 84111 .1 . JENKINS, REG. NC	9 sent 0	t via US M	

Company: Workman Nydegger PC Address: 1000 World Trade Center At City Creek, 60 East South Temple City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111 Phone: (801)533-9800 Fax: (801)328-1707

Release of Attorney's Lien (Utah Code Ann. § 38-2-7)

Workman Nydegger PC (lienholder) hereby releases its attorney's lien (copy attached hereto as Exhibit A), and any other lien rights it might have or could claim, securing payment of attorney's fees with respect to each of the following United States patents and patent applications.

United States patent applications

United States Pat. App. No. 14/477,540 filed 04 September 2014 United States Pat. App. No. 14/846,360 filed 04 September 2015

United States patents

United States Pat. No. 8,843,852 issued 23 September 2014 United States Pat. No. 8,702,238 issued 22 April 2014 United States Pat. No. 8,894,209 issued 25 November 2014 United States Pat. No. 9,355,217 issued 31 May 2016 United States Pat. No. 9,721,065 issued 01 August 2017 United States Pat. No. 9,323,893 issued 26 April 2016 United States Pat. No. 8,972,882 issued 03 March 2015 United States Pat. No. 8,893,037 issued 18 November 2014 United States Pat. No. 9,256,962 issued 09 February 2016 United States Pat. No. 9,715,753 issued 25 July 2017 Dated this Studay of August, 2019.

WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Thomas R. Valennes Signature

By Thomas R. Vuksinick President

Acknowledgment of Lienholder

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $8^{7/4}$ day of A_{VGVST} , 2019 by Thomas R. Vuksinick.

<u>C.Helds</u> Hero Notary Public

SUGAU C. Printed Name

My Commission Expires: Angost 11,2020



504736152 01/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4782878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE: LIEN	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	
***************************************	Name	Execution Date
ORCA HEALTH, INC		01/18/2018
RECEIVING PARTY		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA WORKMAN NYDEGGER PC 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE	
Name:	WORKMAN NYDEGGER PC	
Name: Street Address:	WORKMAN NYDEGGER PC 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	WORKMAN NYDEGGER PC 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SUITE 1000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8843852
Application Number:	14477540
Patent Number:	8702238
Patent Number:	8894209
Patent Number:	9355217
Patent Number:	9721065
Patent Number:	9323893
Patent Number:	8992232
Patent Number:	8908943
Patent Number:	8972882
Patent Number:	8893037
Patent Number:	9256962
Patent Number:	9715753
Application Number:	14846360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 8015339800

> PATENT REEL: 045086 FRAME: 0195

PATENT REEL: 049999 FRAME: 0358

Email:	aomi	g@wnlaw.com		
		KMAN NYDEGGER		
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	60 E <i>i</i>	AST SOUTH TEMPLE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1000			
Address Line 4:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	18837.0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENS C. JENKINS		
SIGNATURE:		/Jens C. Jenkins/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/18/2018		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=18837-0 2018-01-18 No	otice of A	Attorneys Lien#page1.tif		
source=18837-0 2018-01-18 Notice of Attorneys Lien#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 045086 FRAME: 0196

PATENT REEL: 049999 FRAME: 0359 Prepared by, recording requested by and return to:

Company: Workman Nydegger PC Address: 1000 World Trade Center At City Creek, 60 East South Temple City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111 Phone: (801)533-9800 Fax: (801)328-1707

Notice of Attorney's Lien (Utah Code Ann. § 38-2-7)

Pursuant to Section 38-2-7 of the Utah State Code, Workman Nydegger PC (lienholder) hereby gives notice of its attorney's lien on the following United States patents and patent applications owned by ORCA HEALTH, INC.:

WN File	Title	Serial No.	Date Filed	Patent No.	Patent Date
18837.2.1	MEDICAL INTERFACE, ANNOTATION AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	13/093,272	4/25/2011	8,843,852	9/23/2014
18837.2.1.1	VISUAL SELECTION OF AN ANATOMICAL ELEMENT FOR REQUESTING INFORMATION ABOUT A MEDICAL CONDITION	14/477,540	9/4/2014	n/a	n/a
18837.3	INTERACTIVE MEDICAL DIAGNOSING WITH PORTABLE CONSUMER DEVICES	13/167,610	6/23/2011	8,702,238	4/22/2014
18837.3.1	INTERACTIVE MEDICAL DIAGNOSING WITH PORTABLE CONSUMER DEVICES	14/189,180	2/25/2014	8,894,209	11/25/2014
18837.3.1.1	INTERACTIVE MEDICAL DIAGNOSING WITH PORTABLE CONSUMER DEVICES	14/482,844	9/10/2014	9,355,217	5/31/2016
18837.3.1.1.1	INTERACTIVE MEDICAL DIAGNOSING WITH PORTABLE CONSUMER DEVICES	15/137,893	4/25/2016	9,721,065	8/1/2017
18837.4	USING MOBILE CONSUMER DEVICES TO COMMUNICATE WITH CONSUMER MEDICAL DEVICES	13/167,600	6/23/2011	9,323,893	4/26/2016
18837.7.1	INTERACTIVE AND EDUCATIONAL VISION INTERFACES	13/838,865	3/15/2013	8,992,232	3/31/2015
18837.34	PERSONALIZED ANATOMICAL DIAGNOSTICS AND SIMULATIONS	13/477,794	5/22/2012	8,908,943	12/9/2014
18837.40	USER INTERFACES AND SYSTEMS FOR ORAL HYGIENE	13/754,250	1/30/2013	8,972,882	3/3/2015
18837.41	INTERACTIVE AND DYNAMIC MEDICAL VISUALIZATION INTERFACE TOOLS	13/720,196	12/19/2012	8,893,037	11/18/2014
18837.44	PERSONALIZING MEDICAL CONDITIONS WITH AUGMENTED REALITY	13/747,595	1/23/2013	9,256,962	2/9/2016

18837.44.1	PERSONALIZING MEDICAL CONDITIONS WITH AUGMENTED REALITY	15/016,116	2/4/2016	9,715,753	7/25/2017
 18837.49.1	DIAGNOSTIC COMPUTER SYSTEMS AND DIAGNOSTIC USER INTERFACES	14/846,360	9/4/2015	n/a	n/a

for the balance of unpaid compensation owed it by ORCA HEALTH, INC. having a reported principal place of business 126 West Sego Lily Drive, Suite 195, Sandy, UT 84070 in the amount of **\$82,070.16**. Lienholder is owed this amount in connection with its services rendered in prosecuting the applications for patents listed above before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

Lienholder began rendering services in connection with these patent applications at least as early as November 4, 2010.

Lienholder made a demand for payment of the amounts owed and the amounts owed have not been paid within 30 days after the day upon which demand was made.

Dated this 18th day of January, 2018.

WORKMAN NYDEGGER

A Breeze Signature

By Thomas R. Vuksinick President

Acknowledgment of Lienholder

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of January 2018, by Thomas R. Vuksinick as President of Workman Nydegger, PC.

Notary Public

Printed Name

Notary Public BUSAN C. HELD Commission ##80103 My Commission Expires Aug. 11, 2020 Buse of Olda

My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 08/08/2019